TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Systems, LLC		11/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Castlebridge Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	307 University Boulevard North	
Internal Address:	Building IV	
City:	Mobile	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74131098	SCHOOL MINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (251)432-6843

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 251-405-1219
Email: gpb@ajlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory P. Bru
Address Line 1: 63 South Royal Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Mobile, ALABAMA 36602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gregory P. Bru

/Gregory P. Bru/

TRADEMARK

900197016 REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0812

OP \$40,00 74131098

Date:	07/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger (Hunter into Castlebridge) (00538280)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Hunter into Castlebridge) (00538280)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Hunter into Castlebridge) (00538280)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0813

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNTER SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "CASTLEBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CASTLEBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3115463 8100M

DATE: 12-22-08

AUTHENTICATION: 7042838

Harriet Smith Hindre Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0814

081215522

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 PM 12/19/2008 FILED 03:50 PM 12/19/2008 SRV 081215522 - 3115463 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

HUNTER SYSTEMS, L.L.C., A Delaware Limited Liability Company

with and into

CASTLEBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), Castlebridge Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Castlebridge"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Hunter Systems, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Hunter"), with and into Castlebridge:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") in the Merger is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
Castlebridge Technologies, Inc.	Delaware
Hunter Systems, L.L.C.	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between Castlebridge and Hunter, dated as of November 18, 2008 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Title 8, Section 264 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the entity surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Entity") is Castlebridge Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Castlebridge Technologies, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at USA Technology and Research Park, 307 University Blvd. North, Bldg. IV, Suite 400, Mobile, AL 36688.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. on December 31, 2008.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0815

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Castlebridge Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on November 18, 2008.

CASTLEBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Ruby McCullough

Ruby McCullough
President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

/s/ Steven Fiddler
Steven Fiddler

Secretary and Treasurer